reference to 

place value. 

 Count a specified number of objects 

and use them to form groups of 100s, 

10s and 1s. [1.1.3, 1.2.10, 1.3.2] 

 Describe a specified number in 

various ways using language 

associated with place value e.g. 245 as 

two 100s, four 10s  and five 1s; two 

hundred and forty-five; 245 ones; 24 

tens and 5 ones. [1.1.3, 1.1.4, 1.2.10, 

1.2.11] 

MATHEMATICS: STANDARD 2 

CONTENT SKILLS  DISPOSITIONS OUTCOMES  ELABORATIONS 

Students will: 

1.1.5. Develop an 

understanding of 

rounding to tens 

and hundreds 

and rounding to